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Fig. SI-1. 1H NMR Spectra
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Fig. SI-2. 13C NMR Spectra
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—---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
sexp( 2.0[Hz], 0.0[s] )
trapezoid( O[%], O[%], 80[%1,
zerofill( 1)

fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
machinephase

ppm

100[%] )

Derived from: 62845-BR-F3.7_Carbon-1-1.jdf

£ > P i
1700 1600

X : parts per Million : Carbon13

157.047

150 0

149.944 ——

149.378 —

142.140

140 0

034

131.380 ——
130.843 —

0.0

128.347

123.317

120.0

118.787

Actual_Start_Time
Revision_Time

20-0CT-2022 10:51:
31-0CT-2022 13:10:

Filename = 62845-BR-F3.7_Carb
Author = delta

Experiment = carbon.jxp
Sample_lId = 62845-BR-F3.7
Solvent = METHANOL-D4

Comment = single pulse decou
Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_Size = 26214

X_Domain = Carbon13

Dim_Title = Carbon13

Dim_Units = [ppml]

Dimensions =X

Spectrometer = JNM-ECZ500R/S1

Field_Strength
X_Acq_Duration

11.7473579[T] (500
0.82837504[s]

X_Domain Carbon13

X_Freq 125.76529768[MHz]
X_Offset 100[ppm]

X_Points 32768

X_Prescans 4

X_Resolution 1.20718268[Hz]

X_Sweep 39.55696203[kHz]
X_Sweep_Clipped 31.64556962[kHz]
Irr_Domain Proton

Irr_Freq 500.15991521[MHz]
Irr_Offset 5.0[ppml]
Blanking 2[us]

Clipped FALSE

Scans 5000
Total_Scans 5000
Relaxation_Delay = 2[s]

Recvr_Gain = 36

Temp_Get = 19.8[dC]
X_90_Width = 11._3[us]
X_Acq_Time = 0.82837504[s]
X_Angle = 30[deg]l

X_Atn = 11[dB]

X_Pulse = 3.76666667[us]
Irr_Atn_Dec = 30.11[dB]
Irr_Atn_Dec_Calc = 30.11[dB]
Irr_Atn_Dec_Default_Calc = 30.11[dB]
Irr_Atn_Noe = 30.11[dB]

Irr_Dec_Bandwidth_Hz 5.97826087[kHz]
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--—-- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----

sexp( 2.0[Hz], 0.0[s] )
trapezoid( O[%], O[%], 80[%1,

zerofill( 1)

fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
machinephase

ppm

Derived from:

100[%] )

62845-BR-F3.7_Carbon-1-1.jdf
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X : parts per Million : Carbon13
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Filename

Author

Experiment
Sample_Id
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Actual_Start_Time
Revision_Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim_Size
X_Domain
Dim_Title
Dim_Units
Dimensions
Spectrometer

Field_Strength
X_Acq_Duration
X_Domain
X_Freq
X_Offset
X_Points
X_Prescans
X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped
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Irr_Freq
Irr_Offset
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Relaxation_Delay
Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get
X_90_Width
X_Acq_Time
X_Angle
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X_Pulse
Irr_Atn_Dec
Irr_Atn_Dec_Calc

Irr_Atn_Dec_Default_Calc

Irr_Atn_Noe
Irr_Dec_Bandwidth_Hz

62845-BR-F3.7_Carb
delta

carbon. jxp
62845-BR-F3.7
METHANOL-D4
20-0CT-2022 10:51:
31-0CT-2022 13:10:

single pulse decou
1D COMPLEX

26214

Carbon13

Carbon13

Lppm]
X
JNM-ECZ500R/S1

11.7473579[T] (500
0.82837504[s]
Carbon13
125.76529768[MHz]
100[ppm]

32768

4

1.20718268[Hz]
39.55696203[kHz]
31.64556962[kHz]
Proton
500.15991521[MHz]
5.0[ppm]

2[us]

FALSE

5000

5000

2[s]

36

19.8[dC]
11.3[us]
0.82837504[s]
30[deg]l

11[dB]
3.76666667[us]
30.11[dB]
30.11[dB]
30.11[dB]
30.11[dB]
5.97826087[kHz]




Fig. SI-3. HMQC Spectra
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8“7 | L sinbel14( -60, 160 )
© | W L S R, W VNN | W zerofill( 1)
] fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
o ppm
o [transpose]
— 4 sinbell4( -60, 160 )
E zerofill( 2 )
b fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
o ] ppm
o abs
™ 4 [ L [transpose]
] ¢ —
o ’ - Filename = 62845-BR-F3.7_HMQC
o Author = delta
o 4 #‘ L Experiment = hmgc.jxp
E Sample_Id = 62845-BR-F3.7
7 Solvent = METHANOL-D4
o Actual_Start_Time = 20-0CT-2022 15:52:
Ei Revision_Time = 31-0CT-2022 13:16:
| Comment = gradient enhanced
] Data_Format = 2D REAL REAL
O Dim_Size = 819, 512
[ X_Domain = Proton
© Y_Domain = Carbonl3
4 Dim_Title = Proton Carboni13
o ] Dim_Units = [ppm] [ppml
S ‘ - Dimensions =XY
— o ’ Spectrometer = JNM-ECZ500R/S1
— ] w —_—
3 ’ Field_Strength = 11.7473579[T] (500
o] 0 F X_Acq_Duration = 0.10911744[s]
o 0 - X_Domain = Proton
™ X_Freq = 500.15991521[MHz]
— ] X_Offset = 7.0[ppm]
= ® - X_Points = 1024
o ] X_Prescans =4
o ] = X_Resolution = 9.16443788[Hz]
Lo X_Sweep = 9.38438438[kHz]
Cg A 7 8 X_Sweep_Clipped = 7.50750751[kHz]
c — Y_Domain = Carbonl3
o o Y_Freq = 125.76529768[MHz]
2 o — Y_Offset = 100[ppm]
S51 Y_Points = 256
. ] Y_Prescans =0
o - Y_Resolution = 122.83805031[Hz]
L o] Y_Sweep = 31.44654088[kHz]
= o Tri_Domain = Proton
S99 Tri_Freq = 500.15991521[MHz]
— ] Tri_Offset = 5.0[ppm]
L 7 Blanking = 2[us]
n © ] Clipped = TRUE
Tt o Scans = 16
g c‘:l' B Total_Scans = 4096
> - Relaxation_Delay = 1.5[s]
o H\\‘HHHH\‘\HH\\H‘HHHH\‘HH\HH‘\HHHH‘HHH\H‘\HHHH‘H\\HH \‘HHH\H‘\HHHH‘HHHH\‘H\HHH‘\HHHH‘HHH\H H\HH‘HH‘HH‘HH‘HH‘HH‘HH‘HH‘HH‘HH Recvr_Gain = 76
140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 0 0.20.40.608 |Tem Get = 19.3[dC]
- X_Acq_Time = 0.10911744[s]
X : parts per Million : Proton (thousandths) X_Atn = 8.9[dB]
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™ 4 r|?$ranspose]
] = sinbell4( -60, 160 )
] zerofill( 2 )
Q] fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
g? — ppm
B 3 abs
b [transpose]
] L ——
Q 7 -
8 ] Filename = 62845-BR-F3.7_HMQC
] Author = delta
] £ Experiment = hmgc.jxp
o ] Sample_Id = 62845-BR-F3.7
o Solvent = METHANOL-D4
© - Actual_Start_Time = 20-0CT-2022 15:52:
b Revision_Time = 31-0CT-2022 13:16:
O Comment = gradient enhanced
gi Data_Format = 2D REAL REAL
4 Dim_Size = 819, 512
] X_Domain = Proton
o] Y_Domain = Carbon13
o Dim_Title = Proton Carbonl3
o0 ] Dim_Units = [ppm] [ppml
] Dimensions =XY
] Spectrometer = JNM-ECZ500R/S1
o ]
o Field_Strength = 11.7473579[T] (500
o 4 X_Acq_Duration = 0.10911744[s]
B X_Domain = Proton
1 X_Freq = 500.15991521[MHz]
< 4 X_Offset = 7.0[ppm]
S+ X_Points = 1024
— ] X_Prescans =4
4 X_Resolution = 9.16443788[Hz]
o ] X_Sweep = 9.38438438[kHz]
Cg o @ P X_Sweep_Clipped = 7.50750751[kHz]
c : b Y_Domain = Carbonl3
o 1 Y_Freq = 125.76529768[MHz]
2 ] \ T Y_Offset = 100[ppm]
8o — Y_Points = 256
.. O Y_Prescans =0
c ﬁ ] @? — Y_Resolution = 122.83805031[Hz]
=] ] Y_Sweep = 31.44654088[kHz]
= B - Tri_Domain = Proton
S g ] Tri_Freq = 500.15991521[MHz]
[ T Tri_Offset = 5.0[ppm]
L 7 Blanking = 2[us]
n 3 Clipped = TRUE
£ o1 Scans = 16
s S @ Total_Scans = 4096
e <t A —
> A Relaxation_Delay = 1.5[s]
[ T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T I e Recvr_Gain = 76
7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 0 02040608 ;eﬁgaGﬁme = (1)9i(3)gi“13;44[s]
X : parts per Million : Proton (thousandths) X_Atn = 8.9[dB]
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--—-- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----

sexp( 2.0[Hz], 0.0[s] )

trapezoid( O[%], O[%], 80[%], 100[%] )

zerofill( 1)
fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

3.9 3.8 3.7 3.6 35 34 3.3 3.2
X : parts per Million : Proton
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(thousandths)

Actual_Start_Time

20-0CT-2022 15:52:

machinephase

ppm

Filename = 62845-BR-F3.7_HMQC
Author = delta

Experiment = hmqc.jxp

Sample_lId = 62845-BR-F3.7
Solvent = METHANOL-D4

Revision_Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim_Size
X_Domain
Y_Domain
Dim_Title
Dim_Units
Dimensions
Spectrometer

Field_Strength
X_Acq_Duration
X_Domain
X_Freq
X_Offset
X_Points
X_Prescans
X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped
Y_Domain
Y_Freq
Y_Offset
Y_Points
Y_Prescans
Y_Resolution
Y_Sweep
Tri_Domain
Tri_Freq
Tri_Offset
Blanking
Clipped

Scans
Total_Scans

Relaxation_Delay
Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get
X_Acq_Time

X_Atn

31-0CT-2022 13:16:

gradient enhanced
2D REAL REAL

819, 512

Proton

Carbon13

Proton Carbonl3

Lppm] [ppm]
XY
JNM-ECZ500R/S1

11.7473579[T] (500
0.10911744[s]
Proton
500.15991521[MHZ]
7.0[ppm]

1024

4

9.16443788[Hz]
9.38438438[kHz]
7.50750751[kHz]
Carbon13
125.76529768[MHz]
100[ppm]

256

0
122.83805031[Hz]
31.44654088[kHz]
Proton
500.15991521[MHZ]
5.0[ppm]

2[us]

TRUE

16

4096

1.5[s]

76

19.3[dcC]
0.10911744[s]
8.9[dB]
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2°3 | | IV l s‘\ . / ] sinbel14( -60, 160 )
s 41 JUJL o VUL WL N e VI zerofill( 1)
fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
ppm
[transpose]

sinbell4( -60, 160 )
zerofill( 2 )
fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

20-0CT-2022 15:52:
31-0CT-2022 13:16:

ppm
E abs
— [transpose]
) -
’ Filename = 62845-BR-F3.7_HMQC
3 Author = delta
i Experiment = hmgc.jxp
r Sample_Id = 62845-BR-F3.7
— Solvent = METHANOL-D4

Actual_Start_Time
Revision_Time

ey

—
|

Comment = gradient enhanced
Data_Format = 2D REAL REAL
4 Dim_Size = 819, 512
X_Domain = Proton
i Y_Domain = Carbon13
i Dim_Title = Proton Carbon13
{ Dim_Units = [ppml [ppr]
Dimensions =XY
Spectrometer = JNM-ECZ500R/S1
Field_Strength = 11.7473579[T] (500
X_Acq_Duration = 0.10911744[s]
— X_Domain = Proton
X_Freq = 500.15991521[MHz]
E X_Offset = 7.0[ppm]
X_Points = 1024
£ X_Prescans =4
3 X_Resolution = 9.16443788[Hz]
X_Sweep = 9.38438438[kHz]
X_Sweep_Clipped = 7.50750751[kHz]
Y_Domain = Carbon13
3 Y_Freq = 125.76529768[MHz]
Y_Offset = 100[ppm]
Y_Points = 256
H Y_Prescans =0
§ Y_Resolution = 122.83805031[Hz]
Y_Sweep = 31.44654088[kHz]
Tri_Domain = Proton
Tri_Freq = 500.15991521[MHz]
P Tri_Offset = 5.0[ppm]
472§V?§§\ Blanking = 2[us]
(W) @ - Clipped = TRUE
¥§J4§§47 Scans = 16
Total_Scans = 4096
. Relaxation_Delay = 1.5[s]
7\\\\\\‘\\\\\\\\\‘\\\\\\\\\‘\\\\\\\\\‘\\\\\\\\\‘\\\\\\\\\‘\\\\\\\\\‘\\\\\\\\\‘\\\\\\\\\‘\\\\\\\\\‘\\\\\\\\\‘\\\\\\\\\\/‘HH‘\H\‘HH‘HH‘HH‘\ Recvr_Gain = 76
7.4 7.3 7.2 7.1 7.0 6.9 6.8 6.7 6.6 6.5 6.4 0 0.2 0.4 ;e/TgaGﬁme = (1)9i(3)5‘i“13344[s]
X : parts per Million : Proton (thousandths) X_Atn = 8.9[dB]




| y | © oL

119.0 1180 117.0 116.0

120.0

Y : parts per Million : Carbon13

E
8 o
g - I :
=R (. I | I :
% ng Jx J\ JM N\ J‘ ” ---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
| || /1 )\ A A J |\ j i _
g1 JUL IV om0 JL sinveltad 60, 160)
] i fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
1 § ppm
1 ¢ [transpose]
o § sinbell4( -60, 160 )
— ! zerofill( 2 )
N i fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
] ] ppm
7 A N abs
o] w 7 [transpose]
o~ ] \ S
=7 Y {
— ] i Filename = 62845-BR-F3.7_HMQC
] 3 Author = delta
1 5 Experiment = hmgc.jxp
< f Sample_Id = 62845-BR-F3.7
@ { Solvent = METHANOL-D4
— { Actual_Start_Time = 20-0CT-2022 15:52:
1 5 Revision_Time = 31-0CT-2022 13:16:
] <
Q ¢ Comment = gradient enhanced
:ﬂg— % Data_Format = 2D REAL REAL
9] ] Dim_Size = 819, 512
] % X_Domain = Proton
] ¢ Y_Domain = Carboni3
o ] ‘ H Dim_Title = Proton Carbon13
7o) VL Dim_Units = [ppm] [ppm]
:j \\ p Dimensions =XY
Spectrometer = JNM-ECZ500R/S1

Field_Strength
X_Acq_Duration

11.7473579[T] (500
0.10911744[s]

X_Domain Proton

X_Freq 500.15991521[MHz]
X_Offset 7.0[ppm]

X_Points 1024

X_Prescans 4

T VA S

X_Resolution 9.16443788[Hz]

X_Sweep = 9.38438438[kHz]

7 X_Sweep_Clipped = 7.50750751[kHz]
3 Y_Domain = Carbon13
¢ Y_Freq = 125.76529768[MHz]
g Y_Offset = 100[ppm]
| Y_Points = 256
| Y_Prescans =0
i Y_Resolution = 122.83805031[Hz]
$ Y_Sweep = 31.44654088[kHz]
< Tri_Domain = Proton
2 Tri_Freq = 500.15991521[MHz]
< Tri_Offset = 5.0[ppm]
J Blanking = 2[us]
4 Clipped = TRUE
B Scans = 16
f Total_Scans = 4096
3 Relaxation_Delay = 1.5[s]

L — L — L — L — L TP T T[T T[T T[T TTTT]T Recvr_Gain = 76

6.8 6.7 6.6 6.5 6.4 0 0.2 0.4 16226G$§me = é9iggg§;44[s]
X : parts per Million : Proton (thousandths) X_Atn = 8.9[dB]
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8“7 sinbel14( -60, 160 )
© 4 — U zerofill( 1)
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] H ppm
= H [transpose]
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8{ zerofill( 2)
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— LA ppm
o ] < abs
— \% [transpose]
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< 1 H Author = delta
f_ﬂ’i S Experiment = hmqc.jxp
— ] ¢ Sample_Id = 62845-BR-F3.7
— % Solvent = METHANOL-D4
[k T Actual_Start_Time = 20-0CT-2022 15:52:
ﬂ; I — Revision_Time = 31-0CT-2022 13:16:
‘_'j g Comment = gradient enhanced
o] i Data_Format = 2D REAL REAL
N § Dim_Size = 819, 512
— L X_Domain = Proton
— 3 4 Y_Domain = Carboni3
= i Dim_Title = Proton Carboni13
o ] % Dim_Units = [ppm] [ppm]
2{ 5 Dimensions =XY
— ] H Spectrometer = JNM-ECZ500R/S1
o] § Field_Strength = 11.7473579[T] (500
— s X_Acq_Duration = 0.10911744[s]
N 1 L X_Domain = Proton
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B z X_Offset = 7.0[ppm]
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g [ 5 X_Sweep_Clipped = 7.50750751[kHz]
c ] % Y_Domain = Carbonl3
[SEA = } Y_Freq = 125.76529768[MHz]
= E ; Y_Offset = 100[ppm]
S o 4 Y_Points = 256
ce o~ £ Y_Prescans =0
c N A H Y_Resolution = 122.83805031[Hz]
8 5 H Y_Sweep = 31.44654088[kHz]
= - H Tri_Domain = Proton
S <] 3 Tri_Freq = 500.15991521[MHz]
= D ¥ Tri_Offset = 5.0[ppm]
L a7 — Blanking = 2[us]
n - — Clipped = TRUE
€ o ¢ Scans = 16
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7 fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
7 ppm
1 [transpose]
1 sinbell4( -60, 160 )
Q - zerofill( 2 )
= fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
— ppm
7 abs
7 [transpose]
b Filename = 62845-BR-F3.7_HMQC
7 Author = delta
7 i Experiment = hmqc.jxp
g : sample_Id = 62845-BR-F3.7
™ % Solvent = METHANOL-D4
— Actual_Start_Time = 20-0CT-2022 15:52:
7 Revision_Time = 31-0CT-2022 13:16:
7 Comment = gradient enhanced
a Data_Format = 2D REAL REAL
b - /\ Dim_Size = 819, 512
] — 7 - X_Domain = Proton
o] / T~ - PN \ g Y_Domain = Carbon13
= — Dim_Title = Proton Carbon13
< | / / Dim_Units = [ppm] [ppm]
] )/ \ Dimensions =XY
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Fig. SI-4. HMBC Spectra
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] zerofill( 1)
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o zerofill( 2 )
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] Y_Domain = Carbon13
- Dim_Title = Proton Carboni13
o ] Dim_Units = [ppm] [ppml
S 0 L Dimensions =XY
: 7 ¢ | [ - Spectrometer = JNM-ECZ500R/S1
] 4 —
E ; § F Field_Strength = 11.7473579[T] (500[MH
o ‘ X_Acq_Duration = 0.21823488[s]
o ’ .&) ] 0 9 = o X_Domain = Proton
™ ) X_Freq = 500.15991521[MHz]
] ' { X_Offset = 7.0[ppm]
— ( S X_Points = 2048
o ] ] X_Prescans =4
SA 9 fe ’0 = X_Resolution = 4.58221894[Hz]
0o X_Sweep = 9.38438438[kHz]
Cg A 1 é 0 = X_Sweep_Clipped = 7.50750751[kHz]
c — Y_Domain = Carbonl3
S o Y_Freq = 125.76529768[MHz]
257 ] ] 0 - Y_Offset = 100[ppm]
851 Y_Points = 256
. ] Y_Prescans =0
o - Y_Resolution = 122.83805031[Hz]
92 o] Y_Sweep = 31.44654088[kHz]
= o Tri_Domain = Proton
S99 Tri_Freq = 500.15991521[MHz]
— ] Tri_Offset = 5.0[ppm]
L 7 Blanking = 2[us]
wn @] Clipped = TRUE
£ o] Scans = 32
g c‘:,' E Total_Scans = 8192
> - Relaxation_Delay = 1.5[s]
7\H\‘HHHH\‘\H\H\\\‘\H\HH\‘HHHH\‘H\HHH‘HHH\H‘HHH\H‘H\HHH‘HHHH\‘HH\HH‘\HHH\\‘HHH\H‘\HHHH‘HH\\H\ T HH‘\H\‘HH‘HH‘HH‘HH‘HH‘H Recvr_Gain = 76
140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 0 02 04 0.6 |Temp Get = 19.8[dC]
- X_Acq_Time = 0.21823488[s]
X : parts per Million : Proton (thousandths) X_Atn = 8.9[dB]
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Y : parts per Million : Carbon13
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—---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
gauss( 5.0[Hz], 0.0[s] )

sinbell_auto

T ‘ T
7.0
X : parts per Million : Proton

zerofill( 1)

S fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

¥ ppm
[transpose]

S sinbell4( -60, 160 )
trapezoid( O[%], 5[%]1, 80[%], 100[%] )

— zerofill( 2 )

[ fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
ppm

— abs

L Filename = 62848-BR-F3.7_HMBC-1-
Author = delta
Experiment = hmbc.jxp
Sample_Ild = 62848-BR-F3.7
Solvent = METHANOL-D4
Actual_Start_Time = 31-0CT-2022 11:48:30
Revision_Time = 1-NOV-2022 08:25:45
Comment = gradient enhanced HMB
Data_Format = 2D REAL REAL
Dim_Size = 1638, 512
X_Domain = Proton
Y_Domain = Carbon13
Dim_Title = Proton Carboni13
Dim_Units = [ppm] [ppml
Dimensions =XY
Spectrometer = JNM-ECZ500R/S1
Field_Strength = 11.7473579[T] (500[MH

— X_Acq_Duration = 0.21823488[s]

i X_Domain = Proton

— X_Freq = 500.15991521[MHz]

T X_Offset = 7.0[ppm]

- X_Points = 2048
X_Prescans =4

- X_Resolution = 4.58221894[Hz]

- X_Sweep = 9.38438438[kHz]
X_Sweep_Clipped = 7.50750751[kHz]
Y_Domain = Carbon13
Y_Freq = 125.76529768[MHz]

e Y_Offset = 100[ppm]
Y_Points = 256
Y_Prescans =0

= Y_Resolution = 122.83805031[Hz]
Y_Sweep = 31.44654088[kHz]
Tri_Domain = Proton

= Tri_Freq = 500.15991521[MHz]
Tri_Offset = 5.0[ppm]
Blanking = 2[us]
Clipped = TRUE
Scans = 32

- Total_Scans = 8192
Relaxation_Delay = 1.5[s]

N EARN AR RN EARAN AR RARRN RARAN Recvr_Gain = 76

0 0.2 Temp_Get = 19.8[dC]
X_Acq_Time = 0.21823488[s

(thousandths) X:Atg_ = 8.9[dB] Lol
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Y : parts per Million : Carbon13
53.052.051.050.049.048.047.046.045.044.043.042.041.040.039.038.037.036.035.034.033.032.031.0|| 0.1 0.3 05
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—---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
gauss( 5.0[Hz], 0.0[s] )

sinbell_auto
zerofill( 1)

FFft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

ppm
[transpose]

sinbell4( -60, 160 )

trapezoid( O[%], 5[%]1, 80[%], 100[%] )

zerofill( 2 )

FFft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

//\\\
/P \
)
\/;
T 1 T 1 1 17T ‘ T r T 1T 1 1 17T ‘ T 1 1T 1T ‘ T r T 1T 1T 1 1 17T ‘ T 1 T T 1T T T 17T ‘ T r T 1T 1T T 1 17 ‘ L L ‘ T r T 1T 1T T 1 17 ‘ T T T 17T \;‘HH‘HH‘HH‘HH‘HH‘HH‘HH‘H
3.4 3.3 3.2 3.1 3.0 2.9 2.8 2.7 0 02 0.6
X : parts per Million : Proton (thousandths)

Actual_Start_Time

31-0CT-2022 11:48:30

ppm

abs

Filename = 62848-BR-F3.7_HMBC-1-
Author = delta

Experiment = hmbc.jxp

Sample_lId = 62848-BR-F3.7
Solvent = METHANOL-D4

Revision_Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim_Size
X_Domain
Y_Domain
Dim_Title
Dim_Units
Dimensions
Spectrometer

Field_Strength
X_Acq_Duration
X_Domain
X_Freq
X_Offset
X_Points
X_Prescans
X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped
Y_Domain
Y_Freq
Y_Offset
Y_Points
Y_Prescans
Y_Resolution
Y_Sweep
Tri_Domain
Tri_Freq
Tri_Offset
Blanking
Clipped

Scans
Total_Scans

Relaxation_Delay
Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get
X_Acq_Time

X_Atn

1-NOV-2022 08:25:45

gradient enhanced HMB
2D REAL REAL

1638, 512

Proton

Carbon13

Proton Carbonl3

Lppm] [ppm]
XY
JNM-ECZ500R/S1

11.7473579[T] (500[MH
0.21823488[s]
Proton
500.15991521[MHZz]
7.0[ppm]

2048

4

4.58221894[Hz]
9.38438438[kHz]
7.50750751[kHz]
Carbon13
125.76529768[MHz]
100[ppm]

256

0
122.83805031[Hz]
31.44654088[kHz]
Proton
500.15991521[MHZ]
5.0[ppm]

2[us]

TRUE

32

8192

1.5[s]

76

19.8[dcC]
0.21823488[s]
8.9[dB]
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Y : parts per Million : Carbon13
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--—-- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----

sexp( 0.2[Hz], 0.0[s] )

trapezoid( O[%], O[%], 80[%], 100[%] )

zerofill( 1)
fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

3.8 3.7 3.6
X : parts per Million : Proton

3.5 34 3.3 3.2 3.1 3.0 2.9 2.8 2.7

0 02

0.6
(thousandths)

Actual_Start_Time

31-0CT-2022 11:48:30

machinephase

ppm

Filename = 62848-BR-F3.7_HMBC-1-
Author = delta

Experiment = hmbc.jxp

Sample_lId = 62848-BR-F3.7
Solvent = METHANOL-D4

Revision_Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim_Size
X_Domain
Y_Domain
Dim_Title
Dim_Units
Dimensions
Spectrometer

Field_Strength
X_Acq_Duration
X_Domain
X_Freq
X_Offset
X_Points
X_Prescans
X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped
Y_Domain
Y_Freq
Y_Offset
Y_Points
Y_Prescans
Y_Resolution
Y_Sweep
Tri_Domain
Tri_Freq
Tri_Offset
Blanking
Clipped

Scans
Total_Scans

Relaxation_Delay
Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get
X_Acq_Time

X_Atn

1-NOV-2022 08:25:45

gradient enhanced HMB
2D REAL REAL

1638, 512

Proton

Carbon13

Proton Carbonl3

Lppm] [ppm]
XY
JNM-ECZ500R/S1

11.7473579[T] (500[MH
0.21823488[s]
Proton
500.15991521[MHZz]
7.0[ppm]

2048

4

4.58221894[Hz]
9.38438438[kHz]
7.50750751[kHz]
Carbon13
125.76529768[MHz]
100[ppm]

256

0
122.83805031[Hz]
31.44654088[kHz]
Proton
500.15991521[MHZ]
5.0[ppm]

2[us]

TRUE

32

8192

1.5[s]

76

19.8[dcC]
0.21823488[s]
8.9[dB]
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k=] ] i ]
% i . Ve ¢ ---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
o) ] NN\ gauss( 5.0[Hz], 0.0[s] )
© R N _ — sinbell_auto
B { zerofill( 1)
] i fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
] | ppm
o ] } [transpose]
— § sinbell4( -60, 160 )
™ [ trapezoid( O[%], 5[%], 80[%], 100[%] )
] { zerofill( 2 )
1 J fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
7 )\ ppm
] 5 abs
o | {
N % Filename = 62848-BR-F3.7_HMBC-1-
™ ] | Author = delta
b { Experiment = hmbc.jxp
i ! Sample_Id = 62848-BR-F3.7
b § Solvent = METHANOL-D4
] 8 Actual_Start_Time = 31-0CT-2022 11:48:30
g B { Revision_Time = 1-NOV-2022 08:25:45
@] ; Comment = gradient enhanced HMB
] { Data_Format = 2D REAL REAL
8 | Dim_Size = 1638, 512
] | X_Domain = Proton
o] | Y_Domain = Carbon13
- 1 Dim_Title = Proton Carbonl3
™ 1 | Dim_Units = [ppm] [ppn]
] ¢ Dimensions =XY
g L“ Spectrometer = JNM-ECZ500R/S1
1 7 Field_Strength = 11.7473579[T] (500[MH
o ] g X_Acq_Duration = 0.21823488[s]
- X_Domain = Proton
™ ? X_Freq = 500.15991521[MHz]
B ) X_Offset = 7.0[ppm]
i 1 X_Points = 2048
i $ X_Prescans =4
1 § X_Resolution = 4.58221894[Hz]
o] ) X_Sweep = 9.38438438[kHz]
Cg © | | X_Sweep_Clipped = 7.50750751[kHz]
= ] { Y_Domain = Carbon13
o g 3 Y_Freq = 125.76529768[MHz]
2 ] i Y _Offset = 100[ppm]
S ¢ Y_Points = 256
T ] } Y_Prescans =0
c 9 3 Y_Resolution = 122.83805031[Hz]
257 ! Y_Sweep = 31.44654088[kHz]
= g i Tri_Domain = Proton
- — | | =T
S ] ! Tri_Freq = 500.15991521[MHz]
- b s Tri_Offset = 5.0[ppm]
L 7 Blanking = 2[us]
g2 o] 5 Clipped = TRUE
= § Scans = 32
g % B | Total_Scans = 8192
> - { Relaxation_Delay = 1.5[s]
L L L L L L I O Y I WQ‘HH‘\H\‘HH‘HH‘HH‘HH‘HH‘H Recvr_Gain = 76
712 711 7.1 7.09 7.08 7.07 7.06 7.05 7.04 7.03 7.02 7.01 7.0 6.99 6.98 6.97 696 6.950 0.2 0.6 | Temp_Get = 19.8[dC]
- X_Acq_Time = 0.21823488[s]
X : parts per Million : Proton (thousandths) X_Atn = 8.9[dB]
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2o - /- ‘ h N ” W PROCESSING PARAMETERS
3 o (- N Mol I i1 ] sexp T
RSk ) 1 LY ' sexp( 2.0[Hz], 0.0[s] )
© 1 AU NN N JIVUL - A Y JLIN trapezoid( O[%], O[%]., 80[%], 100[%] )
7 zerofill( 1)
B fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
b 1 machinephase
] ppm
o |
O .
=g & i
] — Filename = 62848-BR-F3.7_HMBC-1-
B 4 Author = delta
] S o Experiment = hmbc.jxp
Q] Sample_Id = 62848-BR-F3.7
1 = Solvent = METHANOL-D4
i ) i = : :
— Cv/ & Actual_Start_Time = 31-0CT-2022 11:48:30
B Revision_Time = 1-NOV-2022 08:25:45
] Comment = gradient enhanced HMB
b — Data_Format = 2D REAL REAL
] Dim_Size = 1638, 512
o = X_Domain = Proton
c\_|° 1 Y_Domain = Carbon13
4 Dim_Title = Proton Carbonl3
1 Dim_Units = [ppm] [ppml
] Dimensions =XY
g Spectrometer = JNM-ECZ500R/S1
o
o Field_Strength = 11.7473579[T] (500[MH
S — X_Acq_Duration = 0.21823488[s]
] P X_Domain = Proton
1 (©X®) X_Freq = 500.15991521[MHz]
] = 1 X_Offset = 7.0[ppm]
4 @ 3 X_Points = 2048
o =/ — X_Prescans =4
o X_Resolution = 4.58221894[Hz]
ﬂ 4 X_Sweep = 9.38438438[kHz]
Cg 7 3 X_Sweep_Clipped = 7.50750751[kHz]
c 4 P Y_Domain = Carbon13
o B (©) - Y_Freq = 125.76529768[MHz]
= ] &t@; Y_Offset = 100[ppm]
S o] Y_Points = 256
o Y_Prescans =0
c © | 7 Y_Resolution = 122.83805031[Hz]
S 4 % Y_Sweep = 31.44654088[kHz]
= ] i Tri_Domain = Proton
S 1 Tri_Freq = 500.15991521[MHz]
- ] 1 Tri_Offset = 5.0[ppm]
8 o — Blanking = 2[us]
0 S Clipped = TRUE
£ K] 3 Scans = 32
S -] Total_Scans = 8192
4 Relaxation_Dela = 1.5[s
>- \\\\\\\\\‘\\\\\\\\\‘\\\\\\\\\‘\\\\\\\\\‘\\\\\\\\\‘\\\\\\\\\‘\\\\\\\\\‘\\\\\\\\\‘\\\\\\\\\‘\\\\\\\\\‘\\\\\\\\\‘\\\\\\\\\\HH‘HH‘HH‘HH‘HH‘\HRecvr_Gain_ y =76[]
7.4 7.3 7.2 7.1 7.0 6.9 6.8 6.7 6.6 6.5 6.4 0 02 04 ;e/':gaGﬁme = é%%‘z’gl%[s]
X : parts per Million : Proton (thousandths) X_Atn = 8.9[dB]
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g o h T
S i o
o ] H 1 e b
S <7 I I ' ' -——— PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
a © ] /‘\ “\ gauss( 5.0[Hz], 0.0[s] )
© 4 L - sinbell_auto
= zerofill( 1)
] *) 1 fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
ppm
i [transpose]
i | sinbell4( -60, 160 )
4 r trapezoid( O[%], 5[%], 80[%], 100[%] )
- S zerofill( 2 )
B b fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
< A m
S pp!
I abs
] r
T - Filename = 62848-BR-F3.7_HMBC-1-
a 3 Author = delta
] Experiment = hmbc. jxp
] Sample_Id = 62848-BR-F3.7
i E Solvent = METHANOL-D4
i Actual_Start_Time = 31-0CT-2022 11:48:30
o - Revision_Time = 1-NOV-2022 08:25:45
o | —
c\_|° B Comment = gradient enhanced HMB
b Data_Format = 2D REAL REAL
b Dim_Size = 1638, 512
7 X_Domain = Proton
7 Y_Domain = Carbon13
] 3 Dim_Title = Proton Carbonl3
] Dim_Units = [ppm] [ppm]
o | Dimensions =XY
o Spectrometer = JNM-ECZ500R/S1
< | —
— Field_Strength = 11.7473579[T] (500[MH
- X_Acq_Duration = 0.21823488[s]
B 3 X_Domain = Proton
g X_Freq = 500.15991521[MHz]
1 3 X_Offset = 7.0[ppm]
7 £ X_Points = 2048
o | — X_Prescans =4
o X_Resolution = 4.58221894[Hz]
0 | X_Sweep = 9.38438438[kHz]
Cg — ] X_Sweep_Clipped = 7.50750751[kHz]
c i Y_Domain = Carbon13
o | Y_Freq = 125.76529768[MHz]
'cEG B 3 Y_Offset = 100[ppm]
O g z Y_Points = 256
. b 3 Y_Prescans =0
c 7 1 Y_Resolution = 122.83805031[Hz]
S 2+ 3 Y_Sweep = 31.44654088[kHz]
= 8* Tri_Domain = Proton
S ] E Tri_Freq = 500.15991521[MHz]
- i Tri_Offset = 5.0[ppm]
L ] i Blanking = 2[us]
n il Clipped = TRUE
= i Scans = 32
g i 3 Total_Scans = 8192
> B ? Relaxation_Delay = 1.5[s]
L - ] T T T T T \‘HH‘HH‘HH‘HH‘HH‘H\Recvr_Gain = 76
6.8 6.7 6.6 6.5 6.4 0 ;e/TP—G$F = égéigggss[ 1
- (¢ ime = 0. S
X : parts per Million : Proton (thousandths) X:Atg_ = 8.9[dB]




(JEDLD

® M4
O O 1 , .
= W
2417 LA
% — 3 Ve ¢ ---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
a © ] gauss( 5.0[Hz], 0.0[s] )
© i sinbell_auto
] 1 zerofill( 1)
< { FFt( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
Sf I ppm
— 14 [transpose]
. sinbell4( -60, 160 )
] { trapezoid( O[%], 5[%]1, 80[%], 100[%] )
< A ] zerofill( 2 )
QK 3 fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
— 3 ppm
A ; abs
2 ' _
- § Filename = 62848-BR-F3.7_HMBC-1-
ﬁi § Author = delta
— H Experiment = hmbc.jxp
A i Sample_Id = 62848-BR-F3.7
o ] - Solvent = METHANOL-D4
S ] % Actual_Start_Time = 31-0CT-2022 11:48:30
~ { Revision_Time = 1-NOV-2022 08:25:45
S
= % Comment = gradient enhanced HMB
o ] r Data_Format = 2D REAL REAL
~ ] [ Dim_Size = 1638, 512
~ 7 X_Domain = Proton
— ] { Y_Domain = Carboni3
- H Dim_Title = Proton Carbonl3
o 1 % Dim_Units = [ppm] [ppm]
< ? Dimensions =XY
c: B ? Spectrometer = JNM-ECZ500R/S1
3 : Field_Strength = 11.7473579[T] (500[MH
o ] } X_Acq_Duration = 0.21823488[s]
© ¢ X_Domain = Proton
N by X_Freq = 500.15991521[MHz]
— ] I X_Offset = 7.0[ppm]
- — X_Points = 2048
o ! X_Prescans =4
0 ] { X_Resolution = 4.58221894[Hz]
N A 3 X_Sweep = 9.38438438[kHz]
Cg A b g X_Sweep_Clipped = 7.50750751[kHz]
c - ! Y_Domain = Carbon13
S _ Y_Freq = 125.76529768[MHz]
237 j Y _Offset = 100[ppm]
S @ { Y_Points = 256
- ] 2 Y_Prescans =0
c ] { Y_Resolution = 122.83805031[Hz]
L o] 3 Y_Sweep = 31.44654088[kHz]
= i % Tri_Domain = Proton
S 9] : Tri_Freq = 500.15991521[MHz]
— B | Tri_Offset = 5.0[ppm]
L A 3 Blanking = 2[us]
n O ] It Clipped = TRUE
€ < § Scans =32
s @1 i Total_Scans = 8192
> =] 5 Relaxation_Delay = 1.5[s]
\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\H\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\\‘HH‘HH‘HH‘HH‘HH‘H\Recvr_Gain = 76
6.846.836.826.81 6.8 6.796.786.776.766.756.746.736.726.71 6.7 6.696.686.676.666.656.646.636.626.61 |0 Temp_Get = 19.8[dc]
- X_Acq_Time = 0.21823488[s]
X : parts per Million : Proton (thousandths) X_Atn = 8.9[dB]
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Y : parts per Million : Carbon13
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—---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
gauss( 5.0[Hz], 0.0[s] )

sinbell_auto
zerofill( 1)

fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
ppm

[transpose]
sinbell4( -60, 160 )

trapezoid( O[%], 5[%]1, 80[%], 100[%] )

zerofill( 2 )
fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

6.83 6.82 6.81 6.8 6.79 6.78 6.77 6.76 6.75 6.74 6.73 6.72 6.71 6.7 6.69 6.68 6.67 6.66
X : parts per Million : Proton

Ji SOV P

0
(thousandths)

Actual_Start_Time

31-0CT-2022 11:48:30

ppm

abs

Filename = 62848-BR-F3.7_HMBC-1-
Author = delta

Experiment = hmbc.jxp

Sample_lId = 62848-BR-F3.7
Solvent = METHANOL-D4

Revision_Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim_Size
X_Domain
Y_Domain
Dim_Title
Dim_Units
Dimensions
Spectrometer

Field_Strength
X_Acq_Duration
X_Domain
X_Freq
X_Offset
X_Points
X_Prescans
X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped
Y_Domain
Y_Freq
Y_Offset
Y_Points
Y_Prescans
Y_Resolution
Y_Sweep
Tri_Domain
Tri_Freq
Tri_Offset
Blanking
Clipped

Scans
Total_Scans

Relaxation_Delay
Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get
X_Acq_Time

X_Atn

1-NOV-2022 08:25:45

gradient enhanced HMB
2D REAL REAL

1638, 512

Proton

Carbon13

Proton Carbonl3

Lppm] [ppm]
XY
JNM-ECZ500R/S1

11.7473579[T] (500[MH
0.21823488[s]
Proton
500.15991521[MHZz]
7.0[ppm]

2048

4

4.58221894[Hz]
9.38438438[kHz]
7.50750751[kHz]
Carbon13
125.76529768[MHz]
100[ppm]

256

0
122.83805031[Hz]
31.44654088[kHz]
Proton
500.15991521[MHZ]
5.0[ppm]

2[us]

TRUE

32

8192

1.5[s]

76

19.8[dcC]
0.21823488[s]
8.9[dB]




abundance

0.5

0.3

0.1

(JEDLD

Y : parts per Million : Carbon13
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—---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
gauss( 5.0[Hz], 0.0[s] )

sinbell_auto
zerofill( 1)

fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
ppm

[transpose]
sinbell4( -60, 160 )

trapezoid( O[%], 5[%]1, 80[%], 100[%] )

zerofill( 2 )
fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

;

L

¢
HH‘HH‘HH‘HH‘H\\‘H\\‘HH‘HH‘HH‘HH‘HH‘HH‘HH‘\H\‘HH‘\H\‘HH‘HH‘HH‘HH‘HH‘HH‘HH‘HH‘HH‘HH‘HH‘HH‘HH‘HH\‘HH‘HH‘HH‘HH‘HH‘\H
717 715 713 711 709 707 705 7.03 7.01 699 697 695 693 691 6.89 |0
X : parts per Million : Proton (thousandths)

Actual_Start_Time

31-0CT-2022 11:48:30

ppm

abs

Filename = 62848-BR-F3.7_HMBC-1-
Author = delta

Experiment = hmbc.jxp

Sample_lId = 62848-BR-F3.7
Solvent = METHANOL-D4
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Data_Format
Dim_Size
X_Domain
Y_Domain
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Dim_Units
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X_Acq_Duration
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X_Freq
X_Offset
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X_Prescans
X_Resolution
X_Sweep
X_Sweep_Clipped
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Y_Sweep
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Clipped

Scans
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Temp_Get
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a © sexp( 2.0[Hz], 0.0[s] )
© | trapezoid( O[%], O[%], 80[%], 100[%] )
] B zerofill( 1)
] E fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
A { machinephase
o ] £ ppm
S- ;
3 <
= 5
E ®
o
S : ;
— & Filename = 62848-BR-F3.7_HMBC-1-
] E Author = delta
= < Experiment = hmbc.jxp
o ] K Sample_Id = 62848-BR-F3.7
< E Solvent = METHANOL-D4
3 ] H Actual_Start_Time = 31-0CT-2022 11:48:30
b > Revision_Time = 1-NOV-2022 08:25:45
— =
o ] S% Comment = gradient enhanced HMB
o 5 Data_Format = 2D REAL REAL
< A > Dim_Size = 1638, 512
— L X_Domain = Proton
] = Y_Domain = Carboni13
o ] . Dim_Title = Proton Carbonl3
o ] - Dim_Units = [ppm] [ppml
< 7 = Dimensions =XY
— 7 — Spectrometer = JNM-ECZ500R/S1
1 < Field_Strength = 11.7473579[T] (500[MH
Q i X_Acq_Duration = 0.21823488[s]
3 - X_Domain = Proton
- = X_Freq = 500.15991521[MHz]
E = X_Offset = 7.0[ppm]
1 E X_Points = 2048
o E X_Prescans =4
o X_Resolution = 4.58221894[Hz]
i X_Sweep = 9.38438438[kHz]
(‘H"J E B X_Sweer_)_Clipped = 7.50750751[kHz]
c ] g Y_Domain = Carbon13
S o 1 Y _Freq = 125.76529768[MHz]
2 4 Y_Offset = 100[ppm]
R ¢ Y_Points = 256
. ] 5 Y_Prescans =0
c ] = Y_Resolution = 122.83805031[Hz]
2 o - Y_Sweep = 31.44654088[kHz]
= o 1 < Tri_Domain = Proton
S 0] B Tri_Freq = 500.15991521[MHz]
= ] H Tri_Offset = 5.0[ppm]
2 - Bl ancing - 20
%) q (7 1ppe =
£ 2 §j Scans =32
s §i ;i Total_Scans = 8192
> Z Relaxation_Delay = 1.5[s]
LML L L L L L I L L L L L B Recvr_Gain = 76
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- X_Acq_Time = 0.21823488[s]
X : parts per Million : Proton (thousandths) X_Atn = 8.9[dB]
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—---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
gauss( 5.0[Hz], 0.0[s] )

sinbell_auto
zerofill( 1)

FFft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

ppm
[transpose]

sinbell4( -60, 160 )

trapezoid( O[%], 5[%]1, 80[%], 100[%] )

zerofill( 2 )

FFft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
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X_Sweep
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0.21823488[s]
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4.58221894[Hz]
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0
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—---- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
gauss( 5.0[Hz], 0.0[s] )
sinbell_auto

zerofill( 1)

fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

ppm

[transpose]

sinbell4( -60, 160 )

trapezoid( O[%], 5[%]1, 80[%], 100[%] )
zerofill( 2 )

fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
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Revision_Time
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Filename = 62848-BR-F3.7_HMBC-1-
Author = delta

Experiment = hmbc.jxp

Sample_lId = 62848-BR-F3.7

Solvent = METHANOL-D4

Comment = gradient enhanced HMB
Data_Format = 2D REAL REAL

Dim_Size = 1638, 512

X_Domain = Proton

Y_Domain = Carbon13

Dim_Title = Proton Carboni13
Dim_Units = [ppm] [ppml
Dimensions =XY

Spectrometer = JNM-ECZ500R/S1

Field_Strength
X_Acq_Duration

11.7473579[T] (500[MH
0.21823488[s]

X_Domain Proton

X_Freq 500.15991521[MHz]
X_Offset 7.0[ppm]

X_Points 2048

X_Prescans 4

X_Resolution 4.58221894[Hz]

X_Sweep 9.38438438[kHz]
X_Sweep_Clipped 7.50750751[kHz]
Y_Domain Carbon13

Y_Freq 125.76529768[MHz]
Y_Offset 100[ppm]

Y_Points 256

Y_Prescans 0

Y_Resolution 122.83805031[Hz]

Y_Sweep 31.44654088[kHz]
Tri_Domain Proton

Tri_Freq 500.15991521[MHz]
Tri_Offset 5.0[ppm]
Blanking 2[us]

Clipped TRUE

Scans 32

Total_Scans 8192
Relaxation_Delay = 1.5[s]
Recvr_Gain =76

Temp_Get = 19.8[dC]
X_Acq_Time = 0.21823488[s]
X_Atn = 8.9[dB]






